#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2006

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRN Business Trust	12/20/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRN, Inc.
Street Address:	2525 Stemmons Freeway
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75207

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11398115

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)661-4713

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-953-6713

Email: anthony.smith@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony Smith

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-2980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 091078.1410

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy Flottman

Total Attachments: 3

500672630

source=AssignmentA#page1.tif source=AssignmentA#page2.tif source=AssignmentA#page3.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

**REEL: 021665 FRAME: 0145** 

# Delaware

PAGE

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TRN BUSINESS TRUST", A DELAWARE STATUTORY TRUST,

WITH AND INTO "TRN, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "TRN, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 8:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HERBBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2532696 8100M 061178332

Harriet Smith Window Severage of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5309096

DATE: 12-27-06

PATENT REEL: 019643 FRAME: 0693

> PATENT REEL: 021665 FRAME: 0146

State of Dilmere Secretary of State Division of Compositions Dalivared 09:01 M 12/21/2006 FILED 08:28 Pm 12/21/2006 SEV 061178332 - 2532696 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

TRN HUSINESS TRUST,

a Delaware statedary trust

WITH AND INTO

TRN, INC.,

a Delawaye corporation

The undersigned smittles organized and adulting under and by virtue of the Delaware Statutory Trust Act and Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCZ"), do hereby partify that:

The name and state of firmulation of each of the constituent entities of the merger are PIRST: set forth below:

> State of Fermation Type of Kniity Name TRN Business Trust ("TRN Trans") Statutocy Business Delaware Trust

Delaware Corporation TRN, Inc. ("732/")

An Agreement and Plan of Morger (the "Plan of Merger") between the parties has SECOND: the expression and their to measure the train of marger to words are parties are been approved, adopted, certified, executed and adherwicedged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 3815 of the Delaware Statutory Trust Act and Section 254 of the DGCL, as applicable, and by all actions required by the laws under which TRN Trust and TRN were formed and the

governing documents of TRN Trust and TRN.

TEN, inc., a Delaware corporation, shall be the surviving entity.

THIRD The Cartificate of Incorporation of TKN shell be the Cartificate of Incorporation of FOURTH:

the surviving entity, and no samuchments or changes to the Cartiflosis of Incorporation of Divisity are desired to be effected by the margar.

The merger is to become effective as of 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2006. FIFIH

The executed Pian of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving emity. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving entity is 2525 Stemmons Precess, Dallas, Texas 75207. SIXTH

SEVENTH: A copy of the Pisn of Marger will be firmished by the serviving easily, on request and without cost to any stockholder or any boosticial owner of any constituent entity.

D-Trialty Curliffests of Merger DOC

**PATENT** REEL: 019643 FRAME: 0694

> **PATENT REEL: 021665 FRAME: 0147**

Dated: December 22 2006

TRN BUSINESS TRUST,

3. Their Rice Managing Trustee

THE THE

8, There to

D-1494W2\_1.DOC

,

PATENT REEL: 019643 FRAME: 0695

> PATENT REEL: 021665 FRAME: 0148

**RECORDED: 10/10/2008**